Non AEDP UG-credit-structure-science technology

Science & Technology

Semester1l

Science & Technology

Vertical

Sem 1

Credits

Marks

Int

Ext

1.1

Subject 1

S1

2

50

50

1.2

Subject 2

S2

2

50

50

1.3

Subject 3

S3

50

50

1.4

OEC

Other than Major and Minor

Students will not learn OEC
mentioned in their own
syllabus (basket)

OEC

100

50

50

1.5

VSC

Skill-based course
corresponding to Major

VSC-1

50

50

1.6

SEC

Skill-based course Other
than Major and Minor.
(basket)

SEC

50

50

1.7

AEC

Ability Enhancement
Course (AEC)

English Language and
Literature- 1

For Students of English
Medium

OR

English Language and
Literature- 1

For Students of Non-
English Medium
https://sndt.ac.in/pdf/acad
emics/syllabus-as-per-
nep/aec-syllabus/ug-
degree/ability-
enhancement-course.pdf

AEC

50

50

1.8

IKS

Inception of the Indian
Knowledge System
https://sndt.ac.in/pdf/acad
emics/syllabus-as-per-
nep/iks-syllabus/ug-
degree/inception-of-indian-
knowledge-system.pdf

IKS

50

50

1.9

VEC

Introduction to the
Indian Constitution
(given by SNDTWU) at
https://sndt.ac.in/pdf/acad
emics/syllabus-as-per-

nep/vec-syllabus/ug-

VEC

50

50




degree/introduction-to-

indian-constitution.pdf

1.10

CC

Co-curricular Course
Basics of National Service
Scheme

OR

National Cadets Corps.
(NCC) Studies -1

OR

Health and Wellness

OR

Performing Arts Exploration
(As per SNDTWU syllabus)
https://sndt.ac.in/pdf/acad
emics/syllabus-as-per-
nep/cc-syllabus/ug-
degree/co-curricular-
course-as-per-nep-2020-
semester-i-syllabus.pdf

CC

50

50

Assessment ratio of
Commerce-Management
and Interdisciplinary is
different than ScTech and
Humanities

22

550

300

250




Semester I1

Science & Technology

Sem 11

Credits

Marks

Int

Ext

2.1

Subject 1

S1

50

50

2.2

Subject 2

S2

50

50

2.3

Subject 3

S3

50

50

2.4

VSC-2

VSC-2

2
2
2
2

50

50

2.5

VSC-3

VSC-3

2

50

50

2.6

OEC

OEC

100

50

50

2.7

SEC

SEC

50

50

2.8

AEC

Ability

Enhancement

Course (AEC)

English Language

and Literature- I

For Students of English
Medium

OR

English Language

and Literature- I

For Students of Non-
English Medium
https://sndt.ac.in/pdf/aca
d emics/syllabus-as-per-
nep/aec-syllabus/ug-
degree/ability-
enhancement-course.pdf

AEC

50

50

2.9

VEC

Environmental
Awareness
https://sndt.ac.in/pdf/aca
d emics/syllabus-as-per-
nep/vec-syllabus/ug-
degree/environment-
awareness.pdf

VEC

50

50

2.10

CC

Co-curricular Course
Volunteerism and National
Service Scheme

OR

National Cadets Corps.
(NCC) Studies- II

OR

Yoga Education

OR

Fine Art

(As per SNDTWU
syllabus)
https://sndt.ac.in/pdf/aca
d emics/syllabus-as-per-
nep/cc-syllabus/ug-

CC

50

50




degree/co-curricular-
course-as-per-nep-
2020- semester-ii-
syllabus.pdf

Assessment ratio of
Commerce-Management
and Interdisciplinary is
different than ScTech
and Humanities

22

550

250

300




Semester 111

Science & Technology

Sem II1 Credits | Marks Int Ext
3.1 Major Major 4 100 50 50
(Core)
3.2 Major Major 4 100 50 50
(Core)
3.3 Major Major 4 100 50 50
(Core)
3.4 Minor Minor 2 50 0 50
Stream Stream
3.5 OEC OEC 2 50 0 50
3.6 AEC Indian Language other AEC 2 50 50 0
(Modern than English (Modern
Indian (Marathi/Hindi/Gujrati, Indian
Language) | etc.) Language)
7] Major Core | Major Core of 2 credit from Major Core 2 50 50 0
Sem VI is shifted here in
place of FP. FP is shifted to
Sem VI
3.8 CC Co-curricular Course CC 2 50 50 0
Social issues Advocacy
and Action
OR
National Cadets Corps.
(NCC) Studies- III
OR
Traditional Sports and
Fitness
OR
Unfolding The Beauty Of
Indian Music
(As per SNDTWU
syllabus)
https://sndt.ac.in/pdf/aca
d emics/syllabus-as-per-
nep/cc-syllabus/ug-
degree/co-curricular-
course-as-per-nep-2020-
semester-iii-syllabus.pdf
22 550 300 250




Semester IV

Science & Technology

Sem 1V Credits | Marks Int Ext
4.1 Major Major 4 100 50 50
(Core) (Core)
4.2 Major Major 4 100 50 50
(Core) (Core)
4.3 Minor Minor 4 100 50 50
Stream Stream
4.4 OEC OEC 2 50 0 50
4.5 SEC SEC 2 50 0 50
4.6 AEC AEC 2 50 0 50
(Modern (Modern
Indian Indian
Language) Language)
4.7 Minor CE from here is shifted to Minor 2 50 50 0
Stream Sem VI Stream
4.8 CC Co-curricular Course CC 2 50 50 0
Personality and
Leadership
Development through
National Service
Scheme OR
NSS Volunteers under
National service scheme
special camp
OR
National Cadets Corps.
(NCC) Studies- IV
OR
Theatre & Dance
(As per SNDTWU
syllabus)
https://sndt.ac.in/pdf/ac
ad emics/syllabus-as-
per- nep/cc-syllabus/ug-
degree/co-curricular-
course-as-per-nep-
2020- semester-iv-
syllabus.pdf
22 550 250 300




Semester V

Science & Technology

SemV Credits | Marks Int Ext
5.1 Major Major 4 100 50 50
(Core) (Core)
5.2 Major Major 4 100 50 50
(Core) (Core)
5.3 IKS BOS will design for IKS 2 50 0 50
(Major their own subject (Major
Specific) Specific)
5.4 Minor Major (Elective) of Sem Minor 4 100 50 50
Stream V is shifted to Sem VI. Stream
Minor Stream of Sem
VI is brought here.
5.5 Minor Other than Major Minor 4 100 50 50
Stream Stream
5.6 VSC VSC-4 2 50 50 0
5.7 Major Core | Major Core of 2 credit Major Core 2 50 50 0
from Sem VI is shifted
here in place of FP. FP is
shifted to Sem VI
22 550 300 250




Semester VI Science & Technology
Sem VI | Credits | Marks Int Ext
6.1 Major Major Core was 4 credit Major 4 100 50 50
(Core) (Core)
6.2 FP Field Project of 4 credits FP 4 100 50 50
is shifted here from Sem
III and V
6.3 Major Major 4 100 50 50
(Elective) (Elective)
6.4 Major Minor stream is shifted Major 4 100 50 50
(Electiv to Sem V in place of (Electiv
e) Major (Elective). Major e)
(Elective) is shifted to
Sem VI.
6.5 oiT oiT 4 100 50 50
6.6 CE CE of Sem 1V is shifted CE 2 50 00 50
to Sem VI
22 550 250 300

Note: There is not change in Sem-I and Sem-II, Credit structure from Sev-I to Sev-V is

same for AEDP and no AEDP students, diffrernce is theire only Sev-VI




