## Non AEDP UG-credit-structure-science technology

## **Science & Technology**

		Semester I	Science & Technology						
	Vertical		Sem I	Credits	Marks	Int	Ext		
1.1	Subject 1		S1	2	50	50	0		
1.2	Subject 2		S2	2	50	50	0		
1.3	Subject 3		S3	2	50	50	0		
1.4	OEC	Other than Major and Minor	OEC	4	100	50	50		
		Students will not learn OEC mentioned in their own syllabus (basket)							
1.5	VSC	Skill-based course corresponding to Major	VSC-1	2	50	50	0		
1.6	SEC	Skill-based course Other than Major and Minor. (basket)	SEC	2	50	0	50		
1.7	AEC	Ability Enhancement Course (AEC) English Language and Literature- I For Students of English Medium OR English Language and Literature- I For Students of Non- English Medium https://sndt.ac.in/pdf/acad emics/syllabus-as-per- nep/aec-syllabus/ug- degree/ability- enhancement-course.pdf	AEC	2	50	0	50		
1.8	IKS	Inception of the Indian Knowledge System https://sndt.ac.in/pdf/acad emics/syllabus-as-per- nep/iks-syllabus/ug- degree/inception-of-indian- knowledge-system.pdf	IKS	2	50	0	50		
1.9	VEC	Introduction to the Indian Constitution (given by SNDTWU) at https://sndt.ac.in/pdf/acad emics/syllabus-as-per- nep/vec-syllabus/ug-	VEC	2	50	0	50		

		degree/introduction-to- indian-constitution.pdf					
1.10	CC	Co-curricular Course Basics of National Service Scheme OR National Cadets Corps. (NCC) Studies – I OR Health and Wellness OR Performing Arts Exploration (As per SNDTWU syllabus) https://sndt.ac.in/pdf/acad emics/syllabus-as-per- nep/cc-syllabus/ug- degree/co-curricular- course-as-per-nep-2020- semester-i-syllabus.pdf	CC	2	50	50	0
		Assessment ratio of Commerce-Management and Interdisciplinary is different than ScTech and Humanities		22	550	300	250

		Semester II	Science & Technology				
			Sem II	Credits	Marks	Int	Ext
2.1	Subject 1		S1	2	50	0	50
2.2	Subject 2		S2	2	50	0	50
2.3	Subject 3		S3	2	50	0	50
2.4	VSC-2		VSC-2	2	50	50	0
2.5	VSC-3		VSC-3	2	50	50	0
2.6	OEC		OEC	4	100	50	50
2.7	SEC		SEC	2	50	50	0
2.8	AEC	Ability Enhancement Course (AEC) English Language and Literature- I For Students of English Medium OR English Language and Literature- I For Students of Non- English Medium https://sndt.ac.in/pdf/aca d_emics/syllabus-as-per- nep/aec-syllabus/ug- degree/ability- enhancement-course.pdf	AEC	2	50	0	50
2.9	VEC	Environmental Awareness https://sndt.ac.in/pdf/aca d_emics/syllabus-as-per- nep/vec-syllabus/ug- degree/environment- awareness.pdf	VEC	2	50	0	50
2.10	CC	Co-curricular Course Volunteerism and National Service Scheme OR National Cadets Corps. (NCC) Studies- II OR Yoga Education OR Fine Art (As per SNDTWU syllabus) https://sndt.ac.in/pdf/aca d_emics/syllabus-as-per- nep/cc-syllabus/ug-	СС	2	50	50	0

degree/co-curricular- course-as-per-nep- 2020- semester-ii- syllabus.pdf					
Assessment ratio of Commerce-Management and Interdisciplinary is different than ScTech and Humanities		22	550	250	300

		Semester III	Science & Technology						
			Sem III	Credits	Marks	Int	Ext		
3.1	Major		Major (Core)	4	100	50	50		
3.2	Major		Major (Core)	4	100	50	50		
3.3	Major		Major (Core)	4	100	50	50		
3.4	Minor Stream		Minor Stream	2	50	0	50		
3.5	OEC		OEC	2	50	0	50		
3.6	AEC (Modern Indian Language)	Indian Language other than English (Marathi/Hindi/Gujrati, etc.)	AEC (Modern Indian Language)	2	50	50	0		
3.7	Major Core	Major Core of 2 credit from Sem VI is shifted here in place of FP. FP is shifted to Sem VI	Major Core	2	50	50	0		
3.8	CC	Co-curricular Course Social issues Advocacy and Action OR National Cadets Corps. (NCC) Studies- III OR Traditional Sports and Fitness OR Unfolding The Beauty Of Indian Music (As per SNDTWU syllabus) https://sndt.ac.in/pdf/aca d emics/syllabus-as-per- nep/cc-syllabus/ug- degree/co-curricular- course-as-per-nep-2020- semester-iii-syllabus.pdf	CC	2	50	50	0		
		Schreeter in Synastaspa.		22	550	300	250		

		Semester IV	Science & Technology						
			Sem IV	Credits	Marks	Int	Ext		
4.1	Major (Core)		Major (Core)	4	100	50	50		
4.2	Major (Core)		Major (Core)	4	100	50	50		
4.3	Minor Stream		Minor Stream	4	100	50	50		
4.4	OEC		OEC	2	50	0	50		
4.5	SEC		SEC	2	50	0	50		
4.6	AEC (Modern Indian Language)		AEC (Modern Indian Language)	2	50	0	50		
4.7		CE from here is shifted to Sem VI	Minor Stream	2	50	50	0		
4.8	CC	Co-curricular Course Personality and Leadership Development through National Service Scheme OR NSS Volunteers under National service scheme special camp OR National Cadets Corps. (NCC) Studies- IV OR Theatre & Dance (As per SNDTWU syllabus) https://sndt.ac.in/pdf/ac ad emics/syllabus-as- per- nep/cc-syllabus/ug- degree/co-curricular- course-as-per-nep- 2020- semester-iv- syllabus.pdf	CC	<b>22</b>	<b>550</b>	<b>250</b>	300		

		Semester V	Science & Technology				
			Sem V	Credits	Marks	Int	Ext
5.1	Major (Core)		Major (Core)	4	100	50	50
5.2	Major (Core)		Major (Core)	4	100	50	50
5.3	IKS (Major Specific)	BOS will design for their own subject	IKS (Major Specific)	2	50	0	50
5.4	Minor Stream	Major (Elective) of Sem V is shifted to Sem VI. Minor Stream of Sem VI is brought here.	Minor Stream	4	100	50	50
5.5	Minor Stream	Other than Major	Minor Stream	4	100	50	50
5.6	VSC		VSC-4	2	50	50	0
5.7	Major Core	Major Core of 2 credit from Sem VI is shifted here in place of FP. FP is shifted to Sem VI	Major Core	2	50	50	0
				22	550	300	250

		Semester VI	Science & Technology						
			Sem VI	Credits	Marks	Int	Ext		
6.1	Major (Core)	Major Core was 4 credit	Major (Core)	4	100	50	50		
6.2	FP	Field Project of 4 credits is shifted here from Sem III and V	 FP	4	100	<mark>50</mark>	<mark>50</mark>		
6.3	Major (Elective)		Major (Elective)	4	100	50	50		
6.4	Major (Electiv e)	Minor stream is shifted to Sem V in place of Major (Elective). Major (Elective) is shifted to Sem VI.	Major (Electiv e)	4	100	50	50		
6.5	OJT		OJT	4	100	50	50		
6.6	CE	CE of Sem IV is shifted to Sem VI	CE	2	50	00	<mark>50</mark>		
				22	550	250	300		

Note: There is not change in Sem-I and Sem-II, Credit structure from Sev-I to Sev-V is same for AEDP and no AEDP students, diffrernce is theire only Sev-VI